
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009399-2021 

Tender

Blackpool Coastal Housing - Provision of Security
Services within the Resettlement Service

Blackpool Coastal Housing

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009399

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ac28  

Published 30 April 2021, 11:44am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

14 June 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Coastal Housing

17-19 Abingdon Street

Blackpool

FY1 1DG

Contact

Mrs Sarah Gordon

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009399-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009399-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011790-2021


Page 2 to 6

Email

sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478373

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

mailto:sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 6

Housing

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blackpool Coastal Housing - Provision of Security Services within the Resettlement Service

Reference number

DN538591

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Security Service will be provided at 3 locations within Blackpool. The buildings provide
supported accommodation for young people and emergency accommodation for homeless
families, couples and singles.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Security Service will be provided at 3 locations within Blackpool. The buildings provide
supported accommodation for young people and emergency accommodation for homeless
families, couples and singles.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

48

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial contract term is 12 months with the option to extend for 3 further periods of 12
months. The estimated contract value reflects the full 4 years



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

2 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

14 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011790-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The opportunity is being undertaken via our online tendering portal, The Chest ( 
https://procontract.due-north.com )

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-07-12T14:13:53+0100
	TCPDF




